

Support Andersen every time you shop on Amazon!

Simply visit smile.amazon.com, where you will find the exact same prices and selections as your traditional Amazon experience. The difference is that through Amazon Smile, Amazon will donate 0.5% of eligible purchases to the Andersen DEANs Foundation.

HOW TO GET STARTED:

- 1. Visit Amazon.com on your web browser and sign out.
- 2. Next, visit smile.amazon.com and sign in with your Amazon login credentials.
- 3. Search for "Andersen DEANs Foundation" and select as your charity.
- 4. Replace your old Amazon bookmark with Amazon Smile and start shopping!

If you shop on the Amazon App with your mobile device, please follow these additional steps once you have established your Amazon Smile account on your web browser:

- 5. Open the Amazon App on your mobile device and sign out.
- 6. Then, sign back into the Amazon App on your mobile device.
- 7. Go to Settings and click on Amazon Smile.
- 8. Follow the prompts to get set up and you are done.

Now when you shop at Amazon Smile either through your web browser or your mobile device, 0.5% of eligible purchases will go to the Andersen DEANs Foundation and Andersen Elementary School.

The DEANs and the children of Andersen Elementary greatly appreciate your support.

Go Dolphins!!!

